## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Michael J. Vestel			06/01/2009	
Karen M. Nashold			05/20/2009	
Joseph R. Stetter			05/20/2009	
Diane P. Walter			05/20/2009	
Gregory W. Faris			05/28/2009	
Christopher Holland			05/20/2009	
Roger Schmidt			05/31/2009	
Name: Street Address:		SRI INTERNATIONAL 333 Ravenswood Avenue		
Street Address:	333 Ravens			
City:	Menlo Park	Menlo Park		
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94025	94025		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 2			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12434640		
Application Number:		61050157		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(866)59			
Correspondence wil	(866)59 I be sent via US	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi	tul.	
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	(866)59 I <i>be sent via US</i> 858345	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 3249	ful.	
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email:	(866)59 <i>I be sent via US</i> 858345 richard(	Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessi 3249 @sci-tech.com	ful.	
<i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	(866)59 <i>I be sent via US</i> 858345 richard( e: Richard	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccesst</i> 3249	ful.	

# PATENT REEL: 022800 FRAME: 0213

500881183

I

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRI US-5321
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Aron Osman
Total Attachments: 2 source=SignedAssignments#page1.tif source=SignedAssignments#page2.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Vestel, Karen M. Nashold, Joseph R. Stetter, Diane P. Walter, Gregory W. Faris, Christopher Holland, Roger Schmidt have invented a new and useful improvement in *Optical microneedle-based spectrometer* (SRI US-5321) filed as US Ser Nos. 61/050,157 on May 02, 2008 and US Ser No. 12/434,640 on May 02, 2009, and

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025-3493, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SRI INTERNATIONAL of Menlo Park, California, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND I hereby agree that I will, upon request, execute any instrument which SRI INTERNATIONAL desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign applications on this invention;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to SRI INTERNATIONAL.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name.

Dated: May 1, 2009

(3)

Dated: May <u>20</u>, 2009

Dated: May 20, 2009

Dated: May 2009

Dated: May 28, 2009

Dated: May 2009

Dated: May 31, 2009

Karen M. Nashold

Joseph R. Stetter

Diane P. Walter

Christopher Holland

Roger Schmidt

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Vestel, Karen M. Nashold, Joseph R. Stetter, Diane P. Walter, Gregory W. Faris, Christopher Holland, Roger Schmidt have invented a new and useful improvement in *Optical microneedle-based spectrometer* (SRI US-5321) filed as US Ser Nos. 61/050,157 on May 02, 2008 and US Ser No. 12/434,640 on May 02, 2009, and

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025-3493, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to SRI INTERNATIONAL of Menlo Park, California, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND I hereby agree that I will, upon request, execute any instrument which SRI INTERNATIONAL desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign applications on this invention;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to SRI INTERNATIONAL.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name.

Dated: May, 2009		
	Michael J. Vestel	
Dated: May, 2009		
Dated: May <u>25</u> , 2009	Karen M. Nashold	
Dated: May , 2009	Joseph R. Stetter	
, 2009	Diane P. Walter	
Dated: May, 2009	Gregory W. Faris	
Dated: May, 2009		
	Christopher Holland	
Dated: May, 2009	Roger Schmidt	

PATENT REEL: 022800 FRAME: 0216

# **RECORDED: 06/09/2009**